
COOMBE HILL INFANTS’ SCHOOL 

 

Autumn term (second half) – Important dates 

  

Date Event  

Monday 31 October Start of term   All children back in school.  After school clubs   
  resume today. 

Wednesday 2 November “Warm & Colourful clothes” 
day 

 Children are welcome to come to school 
  wearing warm and bright clothes 

Wednesday 2 November 
 

Fireworks Display  Doors open at 4pm, firework display from 6pm 
 (school clubs will run as usual) 

Thursday 3 November Squirrel class visit to 
Kingston Library  

 In the morning (back for lunch), the children will 
 travel by bus, they will have a tour of the library 
 and story time 

Friday 4 November  Otter class cake sale  All proceeds to the Otter classroom 

Tuesday 8 November Visit from the Mayor of 
Kingston 

 The Mayor will visit our school and we will have 
 a special assembly 

Wednesday 9 November International Evening   A celebration of our diverse International 
 Community with traditional food, dance, poetry 
and performance 

Thursday 10 November Otter class visit to Kingston 
Library 

 In the morning (back for lunch), the children will 
 travel by bus, they will have a tour of the library 
 and story time 

Friday 11 November  Bee class cake sale  All proceeds to the Bee classroom 

Thursday 17 November  Hedgehog class visit to 
Kingston Library 

 In the morning (back for lunch), the children will 
 travel by bus, they will have a tour of the library 
 and story time 

Friday 18 November Dragonfly class cake sale  All proceeds to the Dragonfly classroom 

Friday 25 November  Ladybird class cake sale  All proceeds to the Ladybird classroom 

Monday 28 November Last week of clubs Clubs finish this week 

Friday 2 December Donations of chocolates, 
bottles and cakes for the 
Christmas Fair 

 Please bring your donations to school in the 
 morning.  Chocolates and bottles for tombolas 
 and cake for the cake stall. 

Saturday 3 December Christmas Fair  From 11am to 2pm. Please come along and 
 offer your help where you can. 



Thursday 8 December Year 1/Year 2 
Christmas Concert 
(dress rehearsal) 

 For Year 1 and Year 2 families with toddlers and  
 babies 

Friday 9 December Year 1/Year 2 
Christmas Concert 

 For Year 2 families (no toddlers and babies 
 please) 

Friday 9 December SEN cake sale  All proceeds towards SEN resources across the 
 school  

Monday 12 December 
(morning) 

Reception 
Christmas Concert 
(dress rehearsal) 

 For Reception families with toddlers and babies 

Monday 12 December 
(afternoon) 

Year 1/Year 2 
Christmas Concert 

 For Year 1 families (no toddlers and babies 
 please) 

Tuesday 13 December Reception 
Christmas Concert 

 For Reception families (no toddlers and babies 
 please) 

Tuesday 13 December Year 2 visit to the Rose 
Theatre to see “A Christmas 
Carol” 

 In the afternoon, we will travel to the Rose 
 Theatre by bus 

Tuesday 13 December Year 1 Christmas Party   In the afternoon, details to follow nearer the 
  time. 

Wednesday 14 December Reception Christmas Party  In the afternoon, details to follow nearer the 
 time. 

Thursday 15 December Year 2 Christmas Party  In the afternoon, details to follow nearer the 
 time. 

Friday 16 December End of term  Please collect your child one hour earlier than 
 normal, from 2pm 

 

Additional events may be added, we will communicate these to you.   

Please read Mrs Berry’s Friday newsletter and all school emails, thank you. 


